



TABULATION OF BIDS
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
MOUND ROAD SIDEWALK
(ALTHEA STREET - MONTGOMERY DRIVE) CDBG PROJECT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1561

DATE: 4/8/2024
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$ 98,831.00
2	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 108,030.81
3	Superior Contracting Group, LLC	\$ 123,224.30
4	BKJ Construction, LLC	\$ 125,754.50
5	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 213,951.50

TABULATION OF BIDS



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 MOUND ROAD SIDEWALK
 (EA STREET - MONTGOMERY DRIVE) CDBG PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1561

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 12185 East Ridge Drive
 Bruce Township, MI 48065

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 165481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

Superior Contracting Group, LLC
 3044 Van Dyke Road
 Almont, MI 48003

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.		Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.		Superior Contracting Group, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization - Max \$5,000.00	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,918.50	3,837.00	900.00	1,800.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	61	Syd	20.00	1,220.00	15.30	933.30	20.00	1,220.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	2	Syd	10.00	20.00	15.30	30.60	20.00	40.00
7.	_Drainage Swale, Earthwork	212	Cyd	1.00	212.00	37.71	7,994.52	33.00	6,996.00
8.	_Sidewalk Grading	10.1	Sta	800.00	8,080.00	800.00	8,080.00	3,200.00	32,320.00
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft	1.00	400.00	2.25	900.00	3.00	1,200.00
10.	Erosion Control, Sediment Trap	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	262.50	262.50	500.00	500.00
11.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	388.89	2,333.34	1,550.00	9,300.00
12.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	61	Ft	70.00	4,270.00	62.81	3,831.41	100.00	6,100.00
13.	HMA Surface, Rem	10	Syd	20.00	200.00	15.30	153.00	20.00	200.00
14.	_Spillway, Conc	80	Sft	10.00	800.00	15.98	1,278.40	15.00	1,200.00
15.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	40.00	600.00	47.00	705.00	80.00	1,200.00
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	6,041	Sft	10.00	60,410.00	10.77	65,061.57	6.70	40,474.70
17.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	143	Sft	11.00	1,573.00	13.19	1,886.17	8.60	1,229.80
18.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	133	Sft	12.00	1,596.00	15.00	1,995.00	8.60	1,143.80
19.	_Hydro Seeding	2,100	Syd	1.00	2,100.00	1.69	3,549.00	3.00	6,300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	98,831.00	\$	108,030.81	\$	123,224.30



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY
 MOUND ROAD SIDEWALK
 EA STREET - MONTGOMERY DRIVE) CDBG PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1561

BKJ Construction, LLC
 1013 E. Marr Road
 Howell, MI 48855

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 P O Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization - Max \$5,000.00	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	700.00	700.00	2,685.00	2,685.00
3.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	61	Syd	15.00	915.00	30.00	1,830.00
6.	Sidewalk, Rem	2	Syd	20.00	40.00	30.00	60.00
7.	_Drainage Swale, Earthwork	212	Cyd	40.00	8,480.00	250.00	53,000.00
8.	_Sidewalk Grading	10.1	Sta	1,500.00	15,150.00	1,345.00	13,584.50
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft	5.00	2,000.00	6.00	2,400.00
10.	Erosion Control, Sediment Trap	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
11.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	6	Ea	250.00	1,500.00	950.00	5,700.00
12.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	61	Ft	60.00	3,660.00	120.00	7,320.00
13.	HMA Surface, Rem	10	Syd	20.00	200.00	35.00	350.00
14.	_Spillway, Conc	80	Sft	12.00	960.00	27.00	2,160.00
15.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	50.00	750.00	220.00	3,300.00
16.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	6,041	Sft	9.50	57,389.50	10.00	60,410.00
17.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	143	Sft	10.00	1,430.00	11.00	1,573.00
18.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	133	Sft	10.00	1,330.00	13.00	1,729.00
19.	_Hydro Seeding	2,100	Syd	10.00	21,000.00	13.00	27,300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	125,754.50	\$	213,951.50